PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6691903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KASIRAO VELUGU	05/01/2021
PRIYA BAGARIA	05/03/2021
GANESH KATHIRESAN	05/03/2021
THIRUMOORTHI THANGAMANI	05/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17307713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173424000

Email: kquebec@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP**

Address Line 2: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099011-5407
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAYLA M. QUEBEC	
SIGNATURE: /Kayla M. Quebec/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-05-04 20-322-US01 Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-05-04 20-322-US01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056133 FRAME: 0126 506645093

source=2021-05-04_20-322-US01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056133 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between

Kasirao Velugu of Bengaluru/India, citizen of India, Priya Bagaria of Kolkata/India, citizen of India, Ganesh Kathiresan of Bangalore/India, citizen of India, Thirumoorthi Thangamani of Pallipalayam/India, citizen of India,

(the "Inventor(s)") and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with offices located at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (the "Assignee") regarding a patent application titled

AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING FIREWALL CONFIGURATION PROFILES USING LEARNING MODE

	WHEREAS, the	Inventor(s)	have invented	one or more	inventions (the	"Inventions")
disc	closed in the applicati	on filed in t	he United Stat	es Patent and	d Trademark Of	fice ("USPTO")
on	May 4, 2021	and given.	Application No	o. <u>17/307,7</u>	713 ;	

WHEREAS, Assignee, together with its successors and assigns, and in accordance with agreement(s) duly entered into with the Inventor(s), desires to confirm its rights in and acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Applications (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor(s), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with existing agreement(s) duly entered into with the Assignee, the Inventor(s) hereby convey, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and to all existing or future related applications, national stages, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications including continuation and continuation-in-part applications, counterpart applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and the like in all Countries (collectively, the "Applications") and any resulting patents thereof for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable therefor, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.
- 2. The Inventor(s) represent and warrant that [I/we] have the ability to convey all rights, title, and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights, title, or interest outstanding inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted herein, and that [I/we] will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights, title, or interest inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted herein.

Page 1 of 3

- 3. The Inventor(s) authorize the Assignee to file for and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventor(s) and [his/her/their] respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. The Inventor(s) shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance at the Assignee's expense to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.
- 6. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby is governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).
- 7. The Inventor(s) hereby grant Assignee and its attorneys or agents the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date of the Inventions and Applications conveyed, transferred, and assigned in paragraph 1, *supra*, which may be necessary or desirable to identify such Inventions and Applications.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [I/we] have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

Date:	5/1/2021	Signature:	Docusigned by: KasiRau 1815107FEFBC475
		Name:	Kasirao Velugu
Date:	5/3/2021		Priya Bagaria Priya Bagaria
Date:	5/3/2021	Signature:	Ganesh Kathiresan
Date:	5/3/2021	Signature:	Thirumoorthi Thangamani Thirumoorthi Thangamani
	tee does hereby acknowledge title, and interest enumerated		the above sale, assignment, and transfer of all the
	to and Accepted: 5/3/2021		Dana Hustins
Date:		Signature:	20647AD858D64BB
		Name:	Dana T. Hustins
		Title:	Sr. Director, Managing Associate General Counsel, IP

Page 3 of 3